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Pedigree for Gunther x Olive
Dawn-Renée Mack
Ruger Dachshunds
PO BOX 150605
Lakewood, CO 80215-0605

Gunther x Olive

Ch. RAYDACHS TOO FAR FROM TEXAS (H-00095808) , Date Of Birth: 12/19/2001

Ch. RAYDACHS HERR DER RHEINSTEIN (HM87602603) , Date Of Birth: 01/26/2000

Ch. SAYTAR'S JUMPING JAKE FLASH (HM80521602) , Date Of Birth: 08/18/1998

SAYTAR'S SHELTON SW (HM69637103) , Date Of Birth: 02/04/1997

SAYTAR'S ZINNA OF BUENA VISTA (HM50771504) , Date Of Birth: 02/26/1994

Ch. RAYDACHS SIRENEN DER LORELEY (HM65232401) , Date Of Birth: 06/17/1996, Inbreeding:   0.195%

Ch. J'S LEISEL'S KLINKER (HM53145202) , Date Of Birth: 06/16/1994, Inbreeding:   4.688%
Ch. STARBARRACK BROWN JASPER SW (HM34265006) , Date Of Birth: 02/07/1991, Inbreeding:   3.351%

Ch. CHARTON'S FANFORE W (HM38480604) , Date Of Birth: 10/01/1991, Inbreeding:   3.125%

Ch. WYREPATCH'S CINDER'S V STEFRA (HM34335603) , Date Of Birth: 03/20/1991, Inbreeding:   2.835%
Ch. BEVLEES TOMMAN D'HILL (HD624835) , Date Of Birth: 04/23/1988, Inbreeding:   1.563%

Ch. STEFRA'S EMMY AWARD (HD537252) , Date Of Birth: 05/08/1987

Ch. FANCY THAT IMAFLIRT (HM71173303) , Date Of Birth: 06/28/1997, Inbreeding:   8.158%

Ch. ROSE FARM'S CALCIDE SW (HM45862301) , Date Of Birth: 02/25/1993, Inbreeding:   7.309%

Ch. STARBARRACK MALACHITE SW (HM34265005) , Date Of Birth: 02/07/1991, Inbreeding:   3.351%
Ch. SAYTAR'S LITTLE BOHANNON (HD336767) , Date Of Birth: 06/01/1985, Inbreeding:   6.250%

Ch. FANCY THAT AMALIA SW (HD582327) , Date Of Birth: 12/07/1987, Inbreeding:   6.299%

Ch. ROSE FARM'S CHARLOTTE'S WEB W (HD674573) , Date Of Birth: 07/30/1988
Ch. SOLO'S SEAFARER W (HD029487) , Date Of Birth: 02/13/1983, Inbreeding:  28.296%

ROSE FARM'S SWEET CHARLOTTE W (HD353031) , Date Of Birth: 07/24/1985

Ch. FANCY THAT CAROLINE SW (HM53715101) , Date Of Birth: 07/04/1994

Ch. ALBELARM RUFF NECK TOO (HD345860) 

Ch. STARBARRACK EMERALD SW (HM34265002) , Date Of Birth: 02/07/1991, Inbreeding:   5.127%
Ch. SAYTAR'S LITTLE BOHANNON (HD336767) , Date Of Birth: 06/01/1985, Inbreeding:   6.250%

Ch. FANCY THAT AMALIA SW (HD582327) , Date Of Birth: 12/07/1987, Inbreeding:   6.299%

Ch. CAMRIDGE LOVE IS BOREAS (HP30833802) , Inbreeding:   6.777%

Ch. ROSADACH'S SIDEREAL SAGG W, Inbreeding:   0.175%

Ch. RAYDACHS TOO FAR GUNTHER, Inbreeding:   2.618%

Ch. RAYDACHS HERR DER RHEINSTEIN (HM87602603) , Date Of Birth: 01/26/2000
Ch. SAYTAR'S JUMPING JAKE FLASH (HM80521602) , Date Of Birth: 08/18/1998

Ch. RAYDACHS SIRENEN DER LORELEY (HM65232401) , Date Of Birth: 06/17/1996, Inbreeding:   0.195%

Ch. FANCY THAT IMAFLIRT (HM71173303) , Date Of Birth: 06/28/1997, Inbreeding:   8.158%
Ch. ROSE FARM'S CALCIDE SW (HM45862301) , Date Of Birth: 02/25/1993, Inbreeding:   7.309%

Ch. FANCY THAT CAROLINE SW (HM53715101) , Date Of Birth: 07/04/1994

Ch. ROSADACH'S TEIRZAH W (HM93494104) , Date Of Birth: 01/07/2001

Ch. MANORIE DACH'S RUFF WEATHER W (HM67278702) , Date Of Birth: 10/05/1996, Inbreeding:   1.563%
Ch. RUFF'S RUFE CD (HM52374102) , Date Of Birth: 06/17/1994

Ch. MANORIE DACH'S CLOUDBURST W (HM53724103) , Date Of Birth: 08/17/1994

Ch. ROSADACH'S A AFRA W (HM78427203) , Date Of Birth: 07/16/1998
ROSADACH'S DEX DEXTER (HM37647802) 

Ch. ROSADACH'S BLACK TABOO W (HM47391006) , Date Of Birth: 07/26/1993

Ch. RAYDACHS MS LOWRETTA-LIN (HP01197706) , Date Of Birth: 05/15/2002, Inbreeding:   6.798%

Ch. ROSE FARM'S CALCIDE SW (HM45862301) , Date Of Birth: 02/25/1993, Inbreeding:   7.309%

Ch. STARBARRACK MALACHITE SW (HM34265005) , Date Of Birth: 02/07/1991, Inbreeding:   3.351%
Ch. SAYTAR'S LITTLE BOHANNON (HD336767) , Date Of Birth: 06/01/1985, Inbreeding:   6.250%

Ch. FANCY THAT AMALIA SW (HD582327) , Date Of Birth: 12/07/1987, Inbreeding:   6.299%

Ch. ROSE FARM'S CHARLOTTE'S WEB W (HD674573) , Date Of Birth: 07/30/1988
Ch. SOLO'S SEAFARER W (HD029487) , Date Of Birth: 02/13/1983, Inbreeding:  28.296%

ROSE FARM'S SWEET CHARLOTTE W (HD353031) , Date Of Birth: 07/24/1985

Ch. RAYDACHS MEERFRAU MELUSINA (HM83720601) , Date Of Birth: 05/27/1999, Inbreeding:   2.030%

Ch. BRODNYS IT HAPPENED ONE NITE (HM40249103) , Date Of Birth: 03/24/1992, Inbreeding:   7.625%
Ch. WESTPHALS TOMTEN OF BRODNY (HD351118) , Date Of Birth: 02/10/1986, Inbreeding:   1.172%

Ch. BRODNY'S NIGHT LIFE (HD681614) , Date Of Birth: 11/11/1988, Inbreeding:   1.563%

Ch. RAYDACHS SIRENEN DER LORELEY (HM65232401) , Date Of Birth: 06/17/1996, Inbreeding:   0.195%
Ch. J'S LEISEL'S KLINKER (HM53145202) , Date Of Birth: 06/16/1994, Inbreeding:   4.688%

Ch. WYREPATCH'S CINDER'S V STEFRA (HM34335603) , Date Of Birth: 03/20/1991, Inbreeding:   2.835%


